August 18, 2012 TOWN OF MILTON Page No: 1

02:19 PM Budget Transaction Audit Trail
Range of Accounts: 2-First to 2-Last

Transaction Date Range: 10/01/11 to 06/30/12 Includes Accounts with zero Activity in Current Period: No

Print Add/Changes: No Department Page Break: No Subtotal Department: No

Note: Transaction Beginning Balance includes all Adds/Changes occurring on or prior to the Transaction Ending Date.
* Transaction is included in Previous and/or Begin Balance *% Transaction is not included in Balance Po Transactions: Summarized
En = PO Line Item First Encumbrance Date BC = Blanket Control BS = Blanket Sub
Account No Description Begin Balance
Date Transaction Data/Comment Vendor/Reference Trans Amount Trans Balance User
2-01-200-5100 Salaries 100,875.00
10/07/11 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 817 1 4,088.17- 96,786.83 KLR
10/17/11 Expenditure TO RECLASSIFY ADMIN/WATER SALARIES Reference 470 1 908.36 97,695.19 KLR
10/21/11 Expenditure TO RECLASSIFY ADMIN/WATER SALARIES Reference 471 1 1,065.44 98,760.63 KLR
10/21/11 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 818 1 4,873.60- 93,887.03 KLR
11/04/11 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 825 1 4,873.61- 89,013.42 KLR
11/04/11 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 826 1 0.00 89,013.42 KLR
11/04/11 Expenditure TO RECLASSIFY ADMIN/WATER SALARIES Reference 472 1 1,065.44 90,078.86 KLR
11/18/11 Expenditure TO RECLASSIFY ADMIN/WATER SALARIES Reference 473 1 1,065.44 91,144.30 KLR
11/18/11 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 835 1 4,873.60- 86,270.70 KLR
12/02/11 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 845 1 4,183.16- 82,087.54 KLR
12/16/11 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 853 2 3,808.10- 78,279.44 KLR
12/30/11 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 855 1 3,808.18- 74,471.26 KLR
01/13/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 866 1 3,808.17- 70,663.09 KLR
01/27/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 870 1 3,793.17- 66,869.92 KLR
02/10/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 873 1 3,808.17- 63,061.75 KLR
02/24/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 878 1 3,808.17- 59,253.58 KLR
03/09/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 880 1 3,808.18- 55,445,40 KLR
03/23/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 885 1 3,808.16- 51,637.24 KLR
04/06/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 887 1 3,808.16- 47,829.08 KLR
04/20/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 889 1 3,808.16- 44,020.92 KLR
05/04/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 893 1 3,808.17- 40,212.75 KLR
05/18/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 895 1 3,808.17- 36,404.58 KLR
06/01/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 904 1 3,808.16- 32,596.42 KLR
06/15/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 907 1 3,808.17- 28,788.25 KLR
06/29/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 92 1 3,808.17- 24,980.08 KLR
2-01-200-5101 Salaries - Council 4,000.00
10/07/11 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 817 15 865.00- 3,135.00 KLR
10/21/11 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 818 15 0.00 3,135.00 KLR
11/04/11 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 825 15 0.00 3,135.00 KLR

11/04/11 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 826 15 0.00 3,135.00 KLR
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2-01-200-5101 Salaries - Council Continued

12/02/11 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 845 39 590.00- 2,545.00 KLR
12/16/11 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 853 14 0.00 2,545.00 KLR
12/30/11 Expenditure REG. SALARY - COUNCIL Reference 855 13 0.00 2,545.00 KLR
01/13/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 866 13 1,415.00- 1,130.00 KLR
01/27/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 870 13 0.00 1,130.00 KLR
02/10/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 873 13 0.00 1,130.00 KLR
02/24/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 878 13 0.00 1,130.00 KLR
03/09/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 880 13 0.00 1,130.00 KLR
03/23/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 885 13 0.00 1,130.00 KLR
04/06/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 887 13 1,610.00- 480.00- KLR
04/20/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 889 13 0.00 480.00- KLR
05/04/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 893 13 0.00 480.00- KLR
05/18/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 895 13 0.00 480.00- KLR
06/01/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 904 13 0.00 480.00- KLR
06/15/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 907 13 0.00 480.00- KLR
06/29/12 Expenditure REG. SALARIES - COUNCIL Reference 912 13 0.00 480.00- KLR
2-01-200-5110 Overtime - Regular 0.00
10/07/11 Expenditure OVERTIME EXPENSE - ADMIN Reference 817 3 0.00 0.00 KLR
10/21/11 Expenditure OVERTIME EXPENSE - ADMIN Reference 818 3 0.00 0.00 KLR
11/04/11 Expenditure OVERTIME EXPENSE - ADMIN Reference 826 3 0.00 0.00 KLR
11/04/11 Expenditure OVERTIME EXPENSE - ADMIN Reference 825 3 0.00 0.00 KLR
01/27/12 Expenditure OT SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 870 35 114.15- 114,15- KLR
02/10/12 Expenditure OT SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 873 35 56.80- 170.95- KLR
02/24/12 Expenditure OT SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 878 35 0.00 170.95- KLR
03/09/12 Expenditure OT SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 880 35 0.00 170.95- KLR
03/23/12 Expenditure OT SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 885 35 0.00 170.95- KLR
04/06/12 Expenditure OT SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 887 35 0.00 170.95- KLR
04/20/12 Expenditure OT SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 889 35 0.00 170.95- KLR
05/04/12 Expenditure OT SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 893 35 0.00 170.95- KLR
05/18/12 Expenditure OT SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 895 35 0.00 170.95- KLR
06/01/12 Expenditure OT SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 904 35 0.00 170.95- KLR
06/15/12 Expenditure OT SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 907 35 0.00 170.95- KLR
06/29/12 Expenditure OT SALARIES - ADMIN Reference 912 3§ 25.25- 196.20- KLR
2-01-200-5140 Payroll Taxes - SS 6,231.00
10/07/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 817 4 239.74- 5,991.26 KLR
10/17/11 Expenditure TO RECLASSIFY ADMIN/WATER SALARIES Reference 470 2 33.50 6,024.76 KLR
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2-01-200-5140 Payroll Taxes - SS Continued

10/21/11 Expenditure TO RECLASSIFY ADMIN/WATER SALARIES Reference 471 2 40,10 6,064.80 KLR
10/21/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 818 4 288.43- 5,776.43 KLR
11/04/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 825 4 283.73- 5,492,70 KLR
11/04/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 826 4 0.00 5,492,70 KLR
11/04/11 Expenditure TO RECLASSIFY ADMIN/WATER SALARIES Reference 472 2 40,10 5,532.80 KLR
11/18/11 Expenditure TO RECLASSIFY ADMIN/WATER SALARIES Reference 473 2 40,10 5,572.90 KLR
11/18/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 835 4 283.73- 5,289.17 KLR
12/02/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 845 4 240.92- 5,048.25 KLR
12/16/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 853 3 217.67- 4,830.58 KLR
12/30/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 855 2 225.56- 4,605.02 KLR
01/13/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 866 2 224.12- 4,380.90 KLR
01/27/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 870 2 230.26- 4,150.64 KLR
02/10/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 873 2 229.08- 3,921.56 KLR
02/24/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 878 2 225.56- 3,696.00 KLR
03/09/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 880 2 225.56- 3,470.44 KLR
03/23/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 885 2 225.56- 3,244.88 KLR
04/06/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 887 2 225.56- 3,019.32 KLR
04/20/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 889 2 225.56- 2,793.76 KLR
05/04/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 893 2 225.49- 2,568.27 KLR
05/18/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 895 2 225.48- 2,342.79 KLR
06/01/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 904 2 225.48- 2,117.31 KLR
06/15/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 907 2 225.48- 1,891.83 KLR
06/29/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 912 2 227.05- 1,664.78 KLR
2-01-200-5141 Payroll Tax - SS - Council 469.00
10/07/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 817 16 53.63- 415.37 KLR
10/21/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 818 16 0.00 415.37 KLR
11/04/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 825 16 0.00 415.37 KLR
11/04/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 826 16 0.00 415.37 KLR
12/02/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 845 40 36.58- 378.79 KLR
12/16/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 853 15 0.00 378.79 KLR
12/30/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 855 14 0.00 378.79 KLR
01/13/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 866 14 87.73- 291.06 KLR
01/27/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 870 14 0.00 291.06 KLR
02/10/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 873 14 0.00 291.06 KLR
02/24/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 878 14 0.00 291.06 KLR
03/09/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 880 14 0.00 291.06 KLR

03/23/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 885 14 0.00 291.06 KLR
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2-01-200-5141 Payroll Tax - SS - Council Continued

04/06/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 887 14 99, 82- 191.24 KLR
04/20/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 889 14 0.00 191.24 KLR
05/04/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 893 14 0.00 191.24 KLR
05/18/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 895 14 0.00 191.24 KLR
06/01/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 904 14 0.00 191.24 KLR
06/15/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 907 14 0.00 191.24 KLR
06/29/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - SS Reference 912 14 0.00 191.24 KLR
2-01-200-5145 Payroll Taxes - Medicare 1,457.25
10/07/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 817  § 56.07- 1,401.18 KLR
10/17/11 Expenditure TO RECLASSIFY ADMIN/WATER SALARIES Reference 470 3 11.58 1,412,76 KLR
10/21/11 Expenditure TO RECLASSIFY ADMIN/WATER SALARIES Reference 471 3 13.85 1,426.61 KLR
10/21/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 818 § 67.46- 1,359.15 KLR
11/04/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 825 § 66.36- 1,292.79 KLR
11/04/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 826 5 0.00 1,292.79 KLR
11/04/11 Expenditure TO RECLASSIFY ADMIN/WATER SALARIES Reference 472 3 13.85 1,300.64 KLR
11/18/11 Expenditure TO RECLASSIFY ADMIN/WATER SALARIES Reference 473 3 13.85 1,320.49 KLR
11/18/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 835 § 66.36- 1,254.13 KLR
12/02/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 845 5 56.34- 1,197.79 KLR
12/16/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 853 4 50.91- 1,146.88 KLR
12/30/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 855 3 52.75- 1,094.13 KLR
01/13/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 866 3 52.42- 1,041.71 KLR
01/27/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 870 3 53.85- 987.86 KLR
02/10/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 873 3 53.57- 934,29 KLR
02/24/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 878 3 52.75- 881.54 KLR
03/09/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 880 3 52.75- 828.79 KLR
03/23/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 885 3 52.75- 776.04 KLR
04/06/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 887 3 52.76- 723.28 KLR
04/20/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 889 3 52.75- 670.53 KLR
05/04/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 893 3 52.73- 617.80 KLR
05/18/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 895 3 52.73- 565.07 KLR
06/01/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 904 3 52.73- 512.34 KLR
06/15/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 907 3 52.73- 459.61 KLR
06/29/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 912 3 53.10- 406.51 KLR
2-01-200-5146 Payroll Tax - Medicare - Council 110.00
10/07/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 817 17 12.54- 97.46 KLR

10/21/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 818 17 0.00 97.46 KLR
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2-01-200-5146 Payroll Tax - Medicare - Council Continued

11/04/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 825 17 0.00 97.46 KLR
11/04/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 820 17 0.00 97.46 KLR
12/02/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 845 41 8.56- 88.90 KLR
12/16/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 853 16 0.00 88.90 KLR
12/30/11 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 855 15 0.00 88.90 KLR
01/13/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 866 15 20.52- 68.38 KLR
01/27/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 870 15 0.00 68.38 KLR
02/10/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 873 15 0.00 68.38 KLR
02/24/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 878 15 0.00 68.38 KLR
03/09/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 880 15 0.00 68.38 KLR
03/23/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 885 15 0.00 68.38 KLR
04/06/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 887 15 23.35- 45.03 KLR
04/20/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 889 15 0.00 45.03 KLR
05/04/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 893 15 0.00 45.03 KLR
05/18/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 895 15 0.00 45.03 KLR
06/01/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 904 15 0.00 45.03 KLR
06/15/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 907 15 0.00 45.03 KLR
06/29/12 Expenditure ER: PAYROLL TAX - MEDICARE Reference 912 15 0.00 45.03 KLR
2-01-200-5150 Employee Ins Benefits 9,289.00
10/26/11 Expenditure TO REALLOCATE LIFE INS PREMIUM Reference 443 4 156.60 9,445,60 KLR
10/26/11 Po 12-00050 1 Paid ck 18510 LIFE INS PREMIUMS STANDASO STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY En 10/17/11 174.00- 9,271.60 KLR
10/26/11 Po 12-00051 2 Paid ck 18505 DENTAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS PRINCIS0 PRINCIPAL LIFE GROUP En 10/17/11 92.95- 9,178.65 KLR
10/26/11 Po 12-00058 1 Paid Ck 18492 HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - NOVEMBER BCBSD-50 BCBSD- W510247 En 10/10/11 1,286.13- 7,892.52 KLR
10/26/11 Po 12-00058 2 Paid Ck 18492 HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - NOVEMBER BCBSD-50 BCBSD- W510247 En 10/10/11 1,319.77- 6,572.75 KLR
10/31/11 Expenditure TO REALLOCATE ADMIN/WATER INS Reference 455 1 534.38 7,107.13 KLR
11/22/11 po 12-00179 1 Paid Ck 18571 LIFE INS - DECEMBER PREMIUM STANDASO STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY En 11/14/11 17.40- 7,089.73 KLR
12/05/11 po 12-00211 1 Paid ck 18579 INSURANCE PREMIUM DECEMBER BCBSD-50 BCBSD- W510247 En 12/02/11 751.75- 6,337.98 KLR
12/05/11 po 12-00211 6 Paid ck 18579 INSURANCE PREMIUM DECEMBER BCBSD-50 BCBSD- W510247 En 12/02/11 1,319.77 7,657.75 KLR
12/20/11 Po 12-00294 1 Paid ck 18610 HEALTH INSURANCE - JANUARY BCBSD-50 BCBSD- W510247 En 12/15/11 1,286.16- 6,371.59 KLR
01/03/12 Po 12-00332 1 Paid ck 18664 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM STANDASO STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY En 12/15/11 31.90- 6,339.69 KLR
01/24/12 Po 12-00456 1 Paid ck 18725 LIFE INSURANCE - FEBRUARY PREM STANDASO STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY En 01/16/12 31.90- 6,307.79 KLR
01/24/12 Po 12-00461 1 paid ck 18719 HEALTH INSURANCE - FEBRUARY BCBSD-50 BCBSD- W510247 En 01/11/12 1,028.90- 5,278.89 KLR
02/21/12 Po 12-00592 1 paid ck 18797 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM - FEB STANDASO STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY En 02/13/12 31.90- 5,246.99 KLR
02/21/12 Po 12-00596 1 Paid ck 18787 BLOOD BANK MEMEBERSHIPS BLOODBS0 BLOOD BANK OF DELMARVA En 02/09/12 10.00- 5,236.99 KLR
02/21/12 Po 12-00599 1 Paid ck 18785 HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUM BCBSD-50 BCBSD- W510247 En 02/10/12 751.75- 4,485.24 KLR
03/26/12 Po 12-00747 2 Paid ck 18880 APRIL PREMIUM BCBSD-50 BCBSD- W510247 En 03/12/12 751.75- 3,733.49 KLR
04/03/12 Po 12-00795 1 Paid ck 18920 LIFE INS PREMIUM STANDASO STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY En 03/15/12 31.90- 3,701.59 KLR
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2-01-200-5150 Employee Ins Benefits Continued

04/17/12 PO 12-00912 1 Paid ck 18955 HEALTH INS PREMIUM BCBSD-50 BCBSD- W510247 En 04/11/12 751.75- 2,949.84 KLR
04/25/12 Po 12-00945 1 paid ck 18986 LIFE INS PREMIUM STANDASO STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY En 04/18/12 31.90- 2,917.94 KLR
05/22/12 Po 12-01066 1 Paid ck 19046 HEALTH INSURANCE BCBSD-50 BCBSD- W510247 En 05/11/12 751.75- 2,166.19 KLR
05/22/12 Po 12-01072 1 Paid ck 19055 LIFE INSURANCE STANDASO STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY En 05/15/12 31.90- 2,134,29 KLR
06/27/12 Po 12-01211 1 paid ck 19118 HEALTH INSURANCE BCBSD-50 BCBSD- W510247 En 06/11/12 751.75- 1,382.54 KLR
06/27/12 P0 12-01212 1 Paid ck 19132 LIFE INSURANCE STANDASO STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY En 06/14/12 31.90- 1,350.64 KLR
2-01-200-5160 Admin Pension 6,582.75
10/26/11 Po 12-00062 1 Paid Ck 18515 OCTOBER PENSION DPERS050 DPERS En 10/26/11 333.56- 6,249.19 KLR
10/31/11 Expenditure TO RECLASSIFY ADMIN/WATER PENSION Reference 478 1 78.60 6,327.79 KLR
11/30/11 Expenditure TO RECLASSIFY ADMIN/WATER PENSION Reference 480 1 139.57 6,467.36 KLR
12/05/11 Po 12-00208 1 Paid ck 18593 PENSION - NOVEMBER DPERS050 DPERS En 12/02/11 526.78- 5,940.58 KLR
12/31/11 Expenditure TO RECLASSIFY ADMIN/WATER PENSION Reference 481 2 213.45- 5,727.13 KLR
12/31/11 Expenditure TO RECLASSIFY ENTRY 481 ADMIN/WATER PENS Reference 488 1 213.45 5,940.58 KLR
12/31/11 Expenditure TO RECLASSIFY ADMIN/WATER PENSION Reference 481 1 213.45 6,154.03 KLR
01/03/12 Po 12-00348 2 Paid ck 18654 PENSION - DECEMBER DPERS050 DPERS En 12/31/11 957.65- 5,196.38 KLR
02/08/12 Po 12-00548 2 Paid ck 18767 JANUARY PENSION DPERS050 DPERS En 02/08/12 645.92- 4,550,46 KLR
03/06/12 P0o 12-00690 1 Paid ck 18840 PENSION-FEBRUARY DPERS050 DPERS En 03/06/12 642.16- 3,908.30 KLR
04/03/12 po 12-00821 1 Paid ck 18907 PENSION DPERS050 DPERS En 03/30/12 498.88- 3,409.42 KLR
05/01/12 Po 12-00975 1 Paid ck 18995 APRIL PENSION DPERS050 DPERS En 05/01/12 498.87- 2,910.55 KLR
06/12/12 po 12-01159 1 Paid ck 19083 MAY PENSION DPERS050 DPERS En 05/31/12 498.87- 2,411.68 KLR
06/29/12 PO 12-01243 1 Revd PENSION - JUNE DPERS050 DPERS Rc 06/29/12 740.96- 1,670.72 KLR
2-01-200-5200 Accounting Fees 15,000.00
11/22/11 Po 12-00165 1 Paid ck 18574 AUDIT DELIVERABLE #5 ZEL ZELENKOFSKE AXELROD LLC En 11/08/11 2,520.00- 12,480.00 KLR
05/08/12 Po 12-00991 1 Paid ck 19018 2011 AuDIT PKS PKS & COMPANY, P.A. En 04/27/12 15,000.00- 2,520.00- KLR
2-01-200-5240 Legal Fees 23,000.00
11/08/11 Po 11-01673 2 Paid Ck 18540 PrR LEGAL FEES HUDSONJO HUDSON JONES JAYWORK & FISHER En 09/30/11 369.08-#* 23,000.00 KLR
11/08/11 po 11-01673 5 Paid Ck 18540 PrR LEGAL FEES HUDSONJO HUDSON JONES JAYWORK & FISHER En 09/30/11 622.13-%% 23,000.00 KLR
11/08/11 po 12-00112 1 Paid ck 18540 LEGAL FEES HUDSONJO HUDSON JONES JAYWORK & FISHER En 10/21/11 1,159.95- 21,840.05 KLR
11/08/11 po 12-00112 3 Paid ck 18540 LEGAL FEES HUDSONJO HUDSON JONES JAYWORK & FISHER En 10/21/11 346.50- 21,493.55 KLR
12/05/11 Po 12-00240 1 Paid ck 18605 LEGAL FEES OCT/NOV HUDSONJO HUDSON JONES JAYWORK & FISHER En 11/16/11 4,407.28- 17,086.27 KLR
12/29/11 Po 12-00312 1 Paid Ck 18643 LEGAL SERVICES NOV/DEC HUDSONJO HUDSON JONES JAYWORK & FISHER En 12/19/11 2,961.62- 14,124.65 KLR
02/03/12 Po 12-00486 1 Paid ck 18735 LEGAL SERVICES HUDSONJO HUDSON JONES JAYWORK & FISHER En 01/23/12 1,872.47- 12,252.18 KLR
02/21/12 Po 12-00598 1 Paid ck 18795 LEGAL FEES - JAN/FEB SERGOVIC SERGOVIC, CARMEAN & WEIDMAN PA En 02/15/12 1,985.98- 10,266.20 KLR
03/26/12 PO 12-00749 1 paid ck 18891 LEGAL FEES SERGOVIC SERGOVIC, CARMEAN & WEIDMAN PA En 03/15/12 3,119.55- 7,146.65 KLR
04/25/12 PO 12-00940 1 Paid ck 18985 LEGAL SERVICES SERGOVIC SERGOVIC, CARMEAN & WEIDMAN PA En 04/16/12 1,912.07- 5,234.58 KLR
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2-01-200-5240 Legal Fees Continued

05/22/12 po 12-01073 1 Paid ck 19053 LEGAL SERVICES SERGOVIC SERGOVIC, CARMEAN & WEIDMAN PA En 05/15/12 1,782.30- 3,452.28 KLR
06/27/12 P0 12-01217 1 Paid ck 19130 LEGAL SERVICES - MAY/JUNE SERGOVIC SERGOVIC, CARMEAN & WEIDMAN PA En 06/15/12 3,059.94- 392.34 KLR
